Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2003 Grade=3 (Base Year)

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
240 ,* 175 175 0.27 0.27
250 3 178 0.00 0.28
260 , 3 181 0.00 0.28
270, 15 196 0.02 0.30
280 21 217 0.03 0.34
29 31 248 0.05 0.38
300 ,* 102 350 0.16 0.54
310 ,* 227 577 0.35 0.89
320 kEx 519 1096 0.81 1.70
330 RRExx 1075 2171 1.67 3.37
340 [ RRExRkkkkok 2017 4188 3.13 6.50
350 REERRkkkkkdokkkokx 3126 7314 4.85 11.34
360 ,************************ 4782 12096 7.42 18.76
370 ,*************************** 5482 17578 8.50 27.26
380 ,******************************** 6300 23878 9.77 37.04
390 ,****************************** 6025 29903 9.35 46.38
400 ’********************************* 6565 36468 10.18 56.56
410 ,***************************** 5755 42223 8.93 65.49
420 ,************************* 5027 47250 7.80 73.29
430 ’************************ 4773 52023 7.40 80.69
440  FREERRERRRRkR ok ok Xk 3782 55805 5.87 86.56
450  RRRERkEdckkkokxkk 3057 58862 4.74 91.30
460 FRkEEExkK 1896 60758 2.94 94.24
470  FRkEREx 1395 62153 2.16 96.40
480  ,FrEkx 892 63045 1.38 97.79
490  Frkx 737 63782 1.14 98.93
500 ,* 281 64063 0.44 99.37
510 ,* 201 64264 0.31 99.68
520 , 67 64331 0.10 99.78
530 , 56 64387 0.09 99.87
540 , 28 64415 0.04 99.91
550 20 64435 0.03 99.94
560 , 22 64457 0.03 99.98
570 0 64457 0.00 99.98
580 , 10 64467 0.02 99.99
590 , 2 64469 0.00 100.00
600 2 64471 0.00 100.00
610 , 0 64471 0.00 100.00
620 , 0 64471 0.00 100.00
630 , 0 64471 0.00 100.00
640 0 64471 0.00 100.00
650 0 64471 0.00 100.00
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Figure B.1 Year 2003 Scale Score Distribution: Grade3
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2010 Grade=3 Form A

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
)
240 , 2 2 0.01 0.01
250 , 0 2 0.00 0.01
260 , 0 2 0.00 0.01
270 , (7] 2 0.00 0.01
280 , 1 3 0.00 0.01
290 , 2 5 0.01 0.02
300 , 2 7 0.01 0.02
310 , 12 19 0.04 0.06
320 , 29 48 0.10 0.16
330 e 97 145 0.33 0.50
340 , ¥ 81 226 0.28 0.77
350 , RRRokok 436 662 1.49 2.26
360 , Rk ok 669 1331 2.28 4.54
370 o Rk kokok ok 867 2198 2.96 7.50
38@ ’************************** 1926 4124 6'58 14'@8
39@ ’*************************** 2@36 616@ 6'95 21'93
49@ ’*********************************************** 3515 9675 12'99 33 @3
41@ ’************************************ 2669 12344 9'11 42'15
42@ ’**************************************** 2986 1533@ 16.19 52.34
43@ ’*********************************************** 3492 18822 11.92 64 26
44@ ’******************************************** 3332 22154 11.38 75.64
45@ ’********************** 1649 238@3 5.63 81.27
460 o Rkt kol ok ok sk sk ok ok ok okok 1529 25332 5.22 86.49
470 Bulaiaiaioioioiobobo bl ot b 1351 26683 4.61 91.10
480 Mulaiaioiaiolotolobotololot 1065 27748 3.64 94.74
490 o ekRkckokok kokok ok 803 28551 2.74 97.48
500 Ratulalobobs 436 28987 1.49 98.97
510 , 0 28987 0.00 98.97
520 , FHE 232 29219 0.79 99.76
530 5 0 29219 0.00 99.76
540 ) 0 29219 0.00 99.76
550 » ¥ 53 29272 0.18 99.94
560 ) 0 29272 0.00 99.94
570 , 11 29283 0.04 99.98
580 , 0 29283 0.00 99.98
590 , 0 29283 0.00 99.98
600 , 0 29283 0.00 99.98
610 , 5 29288 0.02 100.00
620 , 0 29288 0.00 100.00
630 , 0 29288 0.00 100.00
640 , 0 29288 0.00 100.00
650 , 1 29289 0.00 100.00
)
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Figure B.2 Year 2010 Scale Score Distribution: Grade 3 Form A
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8

Cumulative Percent

Cumulative Percent

Grade 3 Form A

2010 Administration
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Figure B.3 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 3 Form A
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Figure B.4 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Cumulative Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 3 Form A
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2010 Grade=3 Form B

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
)
240 , 1 1 0.00 0.00
250 , 0 1 0.00 0.00
260 , 0 1 0.00 0.00
270 , 1 2 0.00 0.01
280 , 2 4 0.01 0.01
290 , (%] 4 0.00 0.01
300 , 5 9 0.02 0.03
310 , 13 22 0.04 0.08
320 e 61 83 0.21 0.29
330 e 63 146 0.22 0.50
340 Mok 223 369 0.77 1.27
350 , RERk 369 738 1.27 2.54
360 , Rk kokok ok ok 867 1605 2.98 5.52
370 o Rk ook ok k ok 1012 2617 3.48 8.99
380 , Rk koo ok ok skok ok 1168 3785 4.01 13.01
39@ ’******************************* 2292 6077 7'88 29'89
49@ ’*********************** 1725 78@2 5'93 26'81
41@ ’******************************************* 3227 11029 11'@9 37 99
42@ ’********************************** 2540 13569 8.73 46 63
43@ ’******************************************* 3194 16763 16.98 57.61
44@ ’*********************************************** 3516 2@279 12.68 69.69
45@ ’************************* 1848 22127 6.35 76.65
46@ ’************************ 1812 23939 6.23 82.27
47@ ’**************************************** 2963 269@2 16.18 92.46
480 e 48 26950 0.16 92.62
490 , ek kokok ok ok ok ok 1057 28007 3.63 96.25
500 Rokalouialolools 665 28672 2.29 98.54
510 , 0 28672 0.00 98.54
520 , KEEE 301 28973 1.03 99.57
530 , 0 28973 0.00 99.57
540 , 1 28974 0.00 99.58
550 o 96 29070 0.33 99.91
560 , 0 29070 0.00 99.91
570 , 22 29092 0.08 99.98
580 , 0 29092 0.00 99.98
590 , 0 29092 0.00 99.98
600 , 0 29092 0.00 99.98
610 , 5 29097 0.02 100.00
620 , 0 29097 0.00 100.00
630 , 0 29097 0.00 100.00
640 , 0 29097 0.00 100.00
650 , 0 29097 0.00 100.00
)
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Figure B.5 Year 2010 Scale Score Distribution: Grade 3 Form B
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Grade 3 Form B
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Figure B.6 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 3 Form B
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Figure B.7 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores

v with the Cumulative Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 3 Form B
ec
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8

Scale Score

Midpoint
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Figure B.8 Year 2004 Scale Score Distribution: Grade 4
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2010 Grade=4 Form A

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
B
240 ) %] 0 0.00 0.00
250 ) %] 0 0.00 0.00
260 ) %] 0 0.00 0.00
270 ) 1 1 0.00 0.00
280 ) 6 7 0.02 0.02
290 ) 9 16 0.03 0.05
300 ) 13 29 0.04 0.10
310 , ¥ 64 93 0.22 0.31
320 , Xk 154 247 0.52 0.83
330 , Xk 118 365 0.40 1.23
340 Balaloulololol 674 1039 2.27 3.50
350 Balalioulololoul 753 1792 2.53 6.03
360 , Rk Kk ok Kk ok 1069 2861 3.60 9.63
370 , Rk ko ok ok sk kok ok ok ok 1399 4260 4.71 14.34
38@ ,********************************** 2566 6826 8.64 22.98
399 ,****************************** 2277 9193 7.67 30.64
4@9 ,********************************** 2546 11649 8.57 39.21
41@ ,************************************** 2872 14521 9.67 48.88
42@ ,****************************************** 3113 17634 10.48 59.36
43@ ,********************************************* 3383 21@17 11.39 79.75
440 ,*********************** 1710 22727 5_76 76_51
450 ,*********************** 1755 24482 5‘91 82_41
460 ,********************** 1637 26119 5‘51 87_92
470 Ruluiaiaiaioiaioboboboloiololoilbul 1455 27574 4.90 92.82
480 Muluuioiaiolaiaialaiolotot 1075 28649 3.62 96.44
490 ) 0 28649 0.00 96.44
500 Mululaioioiololot 699 29348 2.35 98.79
510 ) 0 29348 0.00 98.79
520 ) 0 29348 0.00 98.79
530 Rulalole 281 29629 0.95 99.74
540 ) 0 29629 0.00 99.74
550 ) 0 29629 0.00 99.74
560 ) 0 29629 0.00 99.74
570 , ¥ 60 29689 0.20 99.94
580 ) 0 29689 0.00 99.94
590 B 0 29689 0.00 99.94
600 B 13 29702 0.04 99.99
610 B 0 29702 0.00 99.99
620 B 0 29702 0.00 99.99
630 N 0 29702 0.00 99.99
640 B 4 29706 0.01 100.00
650 ) 0 29706 0.00 100.00
B
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Figure B.9 Year 2010 Scale Score Distribution: Grade 4 Form A
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8
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Figure B.10 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2004 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 4 Form A
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Figure B.11 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2004 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Cumulative percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 4 Form A
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2010 Grade=4 Form B

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
)
240 B 1 1 0.00 0.00
250 ) (%] 1 0.00 0.00
260 ) (%] 1 0.00 0.00
270 ) 2 3 0.01 0.01
280 N 4 7 0.01 0.02
290 N 6 13 0.02 0.04
300 e 40 53 0.14 0.18
310 , 37 90 0.13 0.30
320 o 112 202 0.38 0.68
330 , X 132 334 0.45 1.13
340 , Kk 327 661 1.11 2.24
350 p AR Kok ok Kok 966 1627 3.27 5.51
360 p R Kok ok K ok ok 1015 2642 3.43 8.94
370 p Rk ok okokok ok K ok ok ok ok ok 1403 4045 4.75 13.69
38@ ’*********************** 1761 58@6 5'96 19'65
39@ ’********************************************* 3419 9216 11'54 31'19
4@@ ’************************************* 2775 11991 9'39 46'58
41@ ’******************************************* 3188 15179 10'79 51'37
42@ ’********************************************* 3495 18584 11'52 62'89
43@ ’************************** 1945 29529 6'58 69'47
44@ ’*********************************************** 3542 24071 11'99 81'46
45@ ’********************** 1633 257@4 5'53 86'99
460 o KAAAAAA A A A KKK KK Kk Kk 1389 27093 4.70 91.69
470 Mulaiaioiaialabaiobotololot 1066 28159 3.61 95.30
480 B 0 28159 0.00 95.30
490 Bulaiaioiaialolalot 729 28888 2.47 97.76
500 Bulaluioiold 413 29301 1.40 99.16
510 B 0 29301 0.00 99.16
520 B 0 29301 0.00 99.16
530 ,¥* 180 29481 0.61 99.77
540 ) 0 29481 0.00 99.77
550 , ¥ 53 29534 0.18 99.95
560 ) 0 29534 0.00 99.95
570 ) 0 29534 0.00 99.95
580 ) 11 29545 0.04 99.99
590 , 0 29545 0.00 99.99
600 B @ 29545 0.00 99.99
610 , 0 29545 0.00 99.99
620 , 4 29549 0.01 100.00
630 , 0 29549 0.00 100.00
640 , 0 29549 0.00 100.00
650 , 0 29549 0.00 100.00
)
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Figure B.12 Year 2010 Scale Score Distribution: Grade 4 Form B
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8

Grade 4 Form B

100.0% 100.0%
80.0% | 1 80.0%
= 60.0% | 1 60.0%
g i
o ]
o i
2 400% | 1 20.0%
E i
T ]
E ]
3 20.0% | 1 20.0%
: '
0.0% \ \ AT — — ‘ 0.0%
225 275 325 375 425 475 525 575 625 675
-20.0% | -20.0%

Scale Score

2010 Administration

- - = =Base YearC%
Year 2010 FB C%
% Diff

Figure B.13 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2004 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 4 Form B
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Figure B.14 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2004 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Cumulative percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 4 Form B
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2003 Grade=5 (Base Year)

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
B
240 , ¥ 134 134 0.20 0.20
250 ) 4 138 0.01 0.20
260 ) 14 152 0.02 0.22
270 ) 15 167 0.02 0.25
280 ) 36 203 0.05 0.30
290 ) 59 262 0.09 0.39
300 , ¥ 160 422 0.24 0.62
310 Nk 395 817 0.58 1.21
320 Ralolole 721 1538 1.06 2.27
330 Nolokalolololl 1342 2880 1.98 4.25
340 Rululuiaiaiololobolot 2255 5135 3.33 7.58
350 Ruluiuiaiaioiolobobobo bbb 2989 8124 4.41 12.00
360 ,********************* 4227 12351 6_24 18.24
370 ,**************************** 5685 18@36 8_39 26.63
38@ ,**************************** 5646 23682 8_34 34.97
39@ ,********************************* 6664 39346 9_84 44.81
4@@ ,********************************** 6750 37096 9_97 54.78
41@ ,********************************** 6814 43910 19.06 64.84
426 ,**************************** 5659 49569 8.36 73.19
436 ,************************* 5052 54621 7.46 80.65
446 ,*********************** 4698 59319 6.94 87.59
450 Palaluialolob bbbttt tol 2996 62315 4.42 92.02
460 o Kk Aok ook ok 1996 64311 2.95 94.96
470 Mululuiabalob 1463 65774 2.16 97.12
480 o FEEE 720 66494 1.06 98.19
490 S ¥* 452 66946 0.67 98.85
500 , ¥k 383 67329 0.57 99.42
510 , ¥ 147 67476 0.22 99.64
520 , ¥ 121 67597 0.18 99.82
530 ) 58 67655 0.09 99.90
540 ) 20 67675 0.03 99.93
550 ) 17 67692 0.03 99.96
560 ) 14 67706 0.02 99.98
570 ) 12 67718 0.02 99.99
580 ) 2 67720 0.00 100.00
590 ) 2 67722 0.00 100.00
600 ) 0 67722 0.00 100.00
610 ) 0 67722 0.00 100.00
620 ) 0 67722 0.00 100.00
630 ) 0 67722 0.00 100.00
640 0 67722 0.00 100.00
650 0 67722 0.00 100.00
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Figure B.15 Year 2003 Scale Score Distribution: Grade 5
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2010 Grade=5 Form A

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
B
240 ) 1 1 0.00 0.00
250 ) (%] 1 0.00 0.00
260 ) (%] 1 0.00 0.00
270 ) (%] 1 0.00 0.00
280 ) (%] 1 0.00 0.00
290 ) (%] 1 0.00 0.00
300 ) 3 4 0.01 0.01
310 B 11 15 0.04 0.05
320 B 10 25 0.03 0.09
330 , ¥ 54 79 0.18 0.27
340 5 ¥ 50 129 0.17 0.44
350 , Xk 161 290 0.55 0.99
360 Balalooiulot 558 848 1.91 2.90
370 Balaloolaloboioly 698 1546 2.39 5.29
380 , Rk kokok kot okok 1137 2683 3.89 9.19
399 ,********************** 1659 4333 5'65 14'84
4@9 ,********************************************** 3449 7782 11'81 26'65
419 ,************************************* 2897 19589 9'61 36'26
42@ ,****************************************** 3152 13741 19'79 47'05
43@ ,********************************************** 3484 17225 11'93 58'98
440 ,********************************************** 3474 2@699 11'99 79'88
45@ ,*********************** 1729 22428 5'92 76'89
460 ,***************************************** 3@75 255@3 19'53 87'33
470 Muluiuiaiaioioiaiotoiolobolololololl 1315 26818 4.50 91.83
480 Bululuiaiaiaiaioiobolobol 977 27795 3.35 95.18
490 Mululaioioiolalot 693 28488 2.37 97.55
500 ) 0 28488 0.00 97.55
510 Raluluiuiole 430 28918 1.47 99.02
520 , XHE 189 29107 0.65 99.67
530 ) 0 29107 0.00 99.67
540 , ¥ 61 29168 0.21 99.88
550 ) 0 29168 0.00 99.88
560 ) 0 29168 0.00 99.88
570 ) 27 29195 0.09 99.97
580 ) 0 29195 0.00 99.97
590 B 0 29195 0.00 99.97
600 B 6 29201 0.02 99.99
610 B 0 29201 0.00 99.99
620 B 0 29201 0.00 99.99
630 N 0 29201 0.00 99.99
640 B 0 29201 0.00 99.99
650 B 2 29203 0.01 100.00
B
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Figure B.16 Year 2010 Scale Score Distribution: Grade 5 Form A
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration
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Figure B.17 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 5 Form A
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Figure B.18 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Cumulative Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 5 Form A
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8

Year 2010 Grade=5 Form B

Scale Score

Midpoint

240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
400
410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
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530
540
550
560
570
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600
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620
630
640
650
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3k 3k ok ok ok >k ok %k 5k ok >k >k >k >k %k 5k 5k >k >k ok >k 3k 3k >k ok ok >k %k 3k 5k >k ok >k %k %k >k >k %k %k >k %k >k >k *k *x
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Figure B.19 Year 2010 Scale Score Distribution:
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2010 Administration

Cum. Cum.

Freq Freq Percent Percent
0 0 0.00 0.00

(%] 0 0.00 0.00

(%] 0 0.00 0.00

(%] (%] 0.00 0.00

(%] 0 0.00 0.00

(%] %] 0.00 0.00

2 2 0.01 0.01

6 8 0.02 0.03

12 20 0.04 0.07
60 80 0.21 0.28
52 132 0.18 0.46
166 298 0.57 1.03
567 865 1.96 2.98
706 1571 2.44 5.42
1152 2723 3.97 9.39
2457 5180 8.47 17.87
2135 7315 7.36 25.23
2496 9811 8.61 33.84
2954 12765 10.19 44.03
3146 15911 10.85 54.88
3354 19265 11.57 66.45
3510 22775 12.11 78.55
1639 24414 5.65 84.21
1522 25936 5.25 89.46
1214 27150 4.19 93.64
877 28027 3.02 96.67
0 28027 0.00 96.67
576 28603 1.99 98.65
0 28603 0.00 98.65
266 28869 0.92 99.57
0 28869 0.00 99.57

93 28962 0.32 99.89

0 28962 0.00 99.89

0 28962 0.00 99.89

25 28987 0.09 99.98

0 28987 0.00 99.98

0 28987 0.00 99.98

0 28987 0.00 99.98

5 28992 0.02 100.00

0 28992 0.00 100.00

0 28992 0.00 100.00

1 28993 0.00 100.00

Grade 5 Form B



Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Cumulative Percent

Cumulative Percent

Grade 5 Form B

100.0% 100.0%
80.0% | 1 80.0%
60.0% 1 60.0%
1 - = = =Base YearC%
40.0% | 1 40.0% Year 2010 FB C%
] % Diff
20.0% | 1 20.0%
0.0% | ‘ - o o—— ‘ 0.0%
205 275 325 375 425V 475 525 575 625 675
-20.0% - -20.0%
Scale Score

Figure B.20 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 5 Form B

Grade 5 Form B

100.0% 100.0%
80.0% | 1 80.0%
60.0% | 1 60.0%
| - - - -Base YearC%
40.0% | | 40.0% Year 2010 FB C%
| C% Diff
200% | | 20.0%
0.0% ] T T T T T T T 0.0%
225 275 325 375 425 475 525 575 625 675
-20.0% - -20.0%
Scale Score

Figure B.21 Cumulative Distribution Functions (CDFs) for the Year 2003 vs. Year 2010 Scale Scores
with the Cumulative Percent Differences between CDFs: Grade 5 Form B
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Maryland School Assessment-Reading: Grades 3 through 8 2010 Administration

Year 2004 Grade=6 (Base Year)

Scale Score Cum. Cum.
Midpoint Freq Freq Percent Percent
240 ,* 277 277 0.41 0.41
250 12 289 0.02 0.42
260 8 297 0.01 0.44
270, 14 311 0.02 0.46
280 33 344 0.05 0.51
29 61 405 0.09 0.59
300 ,* 108 513 0.16 0.75
310, *k* 317 830 0.47 1.22
320 kEx 624 1454 0.92 2.13
330 REEkEkk 1351 2805 1.98 4.12
340 [ RRExdkkkkok 2070 4875 3.04 7.16
350  REEkEkkRdckxkokxok 3040 7915 4.46 11.62
360 ,********************* 4285 12200 6.29 17.91
370 ,**************************** 5602 17802 8.23 26.14
380 ,***************************** 5716 23518 8.39 34,53
390 ,********************************** 6849 30367 10.06 44 .59
400 ’********************************* 6684 37051 9.81 54.40
410 ’*********************************** 7001 44052 10.28 64.68
420 ,***************************** 5803 49855 8.52 73.20
430 ,***************************** 5801 55656 8.52 81.72
440  FREERRERRRROkR ok ok ok 3799 59455 5.58 87.30
450  FRREEkRkckxkokrokk 2997 62452 4.40 91.70
460, FREkEEAxRK 1706 64158 2.50 94.20
470 FREREEERxkk 1780 65938 2.61 96.82
480  ,FrkEx 1001 66939 1.47 98.29
490 ¥k 564 67503 0.83 99.11
500 ,* 146 67649 0.21 99.33
510 ,* 298 67947 0.44 99.77
520 , 0 67947 0.00 99.77
